
Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

2nd/6 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.46.9 1.7 3rd/11 Nov.26,25 Mizusawa Good 55.0 R.Kobayashi 1.32.7 0.0

5th/10 Oct.27,25 Morioka Good 55.0 S.Murakami 1.28.9 1.3

3rd/8 Oct.12,25 Morioka Good 55.0 R.Kobayashi 1.28.7 0.7

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

2nd/6 Oct.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 H.Higashihara 1.17.2 1.3 11th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.17.5 2.4

7th/8 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.32.2 3.6

11th/13 Oct.21,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.33.3 3.5

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

2nd/10 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.14.9 0.4 6th/11 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ▲52.0 M.Sugiyama 1.30.5 2.0

4th/10 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ▲52.0 M.Sugiyama 1.32.6 2.1

6th/6 Jul.01,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.17.3 2.2

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

2nd/5 Jul.17,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.45.2 0.5 5th/13 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Fujita 1.31.6 1.8

5th/11 Oct.09,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Fujita 1.17.9 1.6

5th/5 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 R.Fujita 1.55.3 8.1

Life

D1400m

7th/11 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 55.0 S.Nakamura 1.31.1 2.6

9th/11 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 S.Nakamura 1.17.9 3.7

4th/10 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 55.0 S.Nakamura 1.17.2 2.0

Life

D1400m

8th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 55.0 S.Yoshii 1.17.3 2.2

2nd/7 Jun.30,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.15.6 0.1

6th/8 Jun.09,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.17.9 2.9

Life

D1400m

3rd/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.31.8 1.8

5th/6 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 G.Fujimoto 1.45.9 3.1

Life

D1400m

3rd/12 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ▲52.0 Y.Takahashi 1.17.2 1.2

5th/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ▲52.0 Y.Takahashi 1.16.6 2.8

Race

1

Dec.26,25 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 2yo3:35 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥3,000,000　2nd:　¥1,200,000　3rd:　¥750,000　4th:　¥450,000　5th:　¥300,000

1 1
55.0kg Masaaki KuwamuraPanoplia(JPN)

Copano Rickey - Love Me Pink(Taiki Shuttle)

Happy Wide(JPN)

Henry Barows - Tokai Neo(Harbinger)

TCK 1 (0,1,0,0) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

5 (0,2,2,1)

55.0kg Ryo Nobata 6 (0,2,2,2)1 (0,1,0,0)

7 9
NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 6→6→4→4 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→7→8→6

C2,ch. Kenji Tsukioka C2,b. Norio Watabe0 (0,0,0,0)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 5→4

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→3

2 2
55.0kg

C2,ch.

Best Chingu(JPN)

Espoir City - Merciful Rain(King Kamehameha)

TCK 1 (0,1,0,0) TCK 6 (0,0,1,5)

F2,d.b.

☆53.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 6 (0,0,1,5)

Nobuhiro Onodera 3 (0,0,0,3)

1 (0,1,0,0)

7 10
0 (0,0,0,0)

Yamajun Happy(JPN)

Happy Sprint - Yamajun Micro(Earnestly)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 3→2 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 13→13

Hisayoshi Higashihara

Keiyuki Suzuki

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 13→9→9

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→6→7

3 3
54.0kg

F2,ch.

Kakuhime(JPN)

Moanin - Big Queen(Brian's Time)

TCK 1 (0,1,0,0) TCK 4 (0,0,0,4)

C2,d.b.

▲52.0kg Minami Sugiyama 4 (0,0,0,4)

Naomitsu Okano 2 (0,0,0,2)

1 (0,1,0,0)

8 11
0 (0,0,0,0)

Fuji Perlman(JPN)

Copano Rickey - Katsugeki Madonna(Kane Hekili)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→4 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 8→8→8

Takayuki Yano

Keiyuki Suzuki

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→6

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 7→7→7

4 4
55.0kg

C2,b.

Little Devil(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Mandala Kiss(South Vigorous)

TCK 1 (0,1,0,0) TCK 3 (0,0,0,3)

F2,d.b.

54.0kg Ryo Fujita 3 (0,0,0,3)

Tsuyoshi Takano 1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,1,0,0)

8 12
0 (0,0,0,0)

Dream Panther(JPN)

Gold Dream - Meisho Bene(Scatter the Gold)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 2→3→3

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Katsunori Arayama

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 4→4→4→5

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 6→5

5 5
55.0kg

C2,d.b.

Kuro Chadal(JPN)

Meisho Bowler - Tomiken Chadal(Sinister Minister)

TCK 6 (0,0,0,6)

6 (0,0,0,6)

1 (0,0,0,1)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Shohei Nakamura

Motohiro Akamine

1→1

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 3→5

5 6
55.0kg

C2,ch.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Ruby Marvel(JPN)

Espoir City - Heavens Gift(Kurofune)

TCK 3 (0,1,0,2)

3 (0,1,0,2)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→7

Sho Yoshii

Shin Tachibana

7→7

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 4→3

6 7
55.0kg

C2,ch.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m

Rhein Silver(JPN)

Furioso - Rhein Cute(Heart's Cry)

TCK 2 (0,0,1,1)

2 (0,0,1,1)

1 (0,0,1,0)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 5→6→6

Genki Fujimoto

Hiroshi Takami

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 5→5→5→5

6 8
55.0kg

C2,b.

Anela Lino(JPN)

Four Wheel Drive - Anela Nohea(Gold Allure)

TCK 2 (0,0,1,1)

2 (0,0,1,1)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 9→9

Joji Wada

Kazuo Watanabe

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 11→11



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

9th/10 Sep.17,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.17.2 2.1 2nd/10 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Honda 1.14.2 0.7

2nd/8 Sep.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.16.2 1.2

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

3rd/10 Nov.06,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 R.Kosugi 1.02.3 0.2 1st/7 Nov.16,25 Morioka Standard 55.0 H.Abe 1.01.7 -0.6

1st/11 Oct.23,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 R.Kosugi 1.03.1 0.0 7th/10 Oct.21,25 Mombetsu Good 56.0 Y.Iwahashi 1.18.0 1.0

3rd/12 Oct.09,25 Mombetsu Standard 55.0 Y.Kamei 1.03.2 0.6 3rd/12 Oct.08,25 Mombetsu Standard 56.0 Y.Iwahashi 1.17.1 1.8

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

2nd/8 Sep.16,25 TCK Good 54.0 M.Segawa 1.17.0 1.5 2nd/8 Aug.11,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 J.Wada 1.16.5 1.6

7th/8 Sep.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Segawa 1.18.2 3.2

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

5th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.16.2 1.1 8th/11 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.32.0 3.5

4th/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.17.5 1.4 8th/11 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.17.7 3.5

4th/7 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.16.7 1.5 8th/12 Aug.15,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.33.1 2.9

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

6th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Chida 1.16.0 1.4 7th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.17.1 2.0

2nd/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 54.0 H.Chida 1.14.4 0.6 3rd/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 T.Yano 1.16.9 0.8

4th/6 Oct.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 T.Yano 1.18.1 2.2

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

9th/16 Nov.09,25 JRA Fukushima Standard 55.0 K.Kikuzawa 1.11.1 1.0 4th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 55.0 T.Yano 1.16.2 1.1

6th/15 Sep.14,25 JRA Nakayama Good ▲52.0 T.Ishida 1.14.2 1.6 3rd/11 Oct.23,25 Mombetsu Good 56.0 G.Ochiai 1.03.7 0.6

4th/16 Sep.06,25 JRA Nakayama Good ▲52.0 T.Ishida 1.13.2 0.7 5th/12 Oct.07,25 Mombetsu Standard 56.0 G.Ochiai 1.10.5 0.4

Life

D1200m

5th/6 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 55.0 F.Ono 1.16.7 2.6

4th/8 Sep.16,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Fujita 1.17.4 1.9

7th/7 Sep.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Fukuhara 1.22.0 6.9

Life

D1200m

- Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ▲52.0 S.Ono - -

5th/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ▲52.0 S.Ono 1.17.6 1.5

7th/13 Oct.21,25 TCK Good ▲52.0 S.Ono 1.32.4 2.6

Race

2

Dec.26,25 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 2yo4:07 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥3,000,000　2nd:　¥1,200,000　3rd:　¥750,000　4th:　¥450,000　5th:　¥300,000

1 1
54.0kg Sho YoshiiKurino Edel(JPN)

Shanghai Bobby - Fraulein City(French Deputy)

Michino Ballerina(JPN)

Moanin - Pyrite Power(Came Home)

TCK 2 (0,1,0,1) TCK 1 (0,1,0,0)

1 (0,1,0,0)

54.0kg Masashige Honda 1 (0,1,0,0)2 (0,1,0,1)

6 9
Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→1 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

F2,b. Keiyuki Suzuki F2,ch. Masahiro Fukuda2 (0,1,0,1)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 4→3

2 2
54.0kg

F2,br.

Marvellous Power(JPN)

Sabuno Junior - Dea(Deep Impact)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

C2,d.b.

55.0kg Genki Fujimoto 7 (1,0,1,5)

Kazunobu Suda 3 (0,0,1,2)

8 (1,0,2,5)

6 10
0 (0,0,0,0)

Jattilainen(JPN)

Happy Sprint - Suzuka Monsoon(More Than Ready)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1000m 3→3 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1000m 2→1

Yoichi Ando

Yoichi Sasaki

1→1 Maiden 2yo Dirt 1200m 10→8

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1000m 4→3 Maiden 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→5

3 3
55.0kg

C2,b.

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1000m

Tokio Gorin(JPN)

Oval Ace - Contessa(Brian's Time)

TCK 2 (0,1,0,1) TCK 1 (0,1,0,0)

F2,b.

54.0kg Joji Wada 1 (0,1,0,0)

Ryo Akamine 1 (0,1,0,0)

2 (0,1,0,1)

7 11
2 (0,1,0,1)

Kana Hogera(JPN)

Suzuka Causeway - Easy Now(Sinister Minister)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 1→1

Masaki Segawa

Minoru Asakura

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→5

3 4
54.0kg

F2,b.

Idol Sho(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Akane Barolo(Neo Universe)

TCK 3 (0,0,0,3) TCK 7 (0,0,0,7)

F2,b.

54.0kg Reo Yokogawa 7 (0,0,0,7)

Kazuya Omiya 4 (0,0,0,4)

3 (0,0,0,3)

7 12
3 (0,0,0,3)

Yuyu Chapati(JPN)

Makfi - Danony(Manhattan Cafe)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 9→9→9

Shohei Nakamura

Kazuo Watanabe

1→2 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 7→8→10

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 3→3 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 9→10

4 5
54.0kg

F2,b.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m

Taisei Deity(JPN)

Indy Champ - Taisei Freja(Tale of the Cat)

TCK 2 (0,1,0,1) TCK 3 (0,0,1,2)

C2,ch.

55.0kg Ryuji Tatsushiro 3 (0,0,1,2)

Makoto Ichimura 3 (0,0,1,2)

2 (0,1,0,1)

8 13
2 (0,1,0,1)

Caciocavallo(JPN)

Best Warrior - Cheese Mayo(Symboli Kris S)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 10→10 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 7→6

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Hiroyuki Matsuura

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→3

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 8→7 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 4→4

4 6
54.0kg

F2,ch.

Nyan Moro(JPN)

Firenze Fire - Namura Violet(Chief Bearhart)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

C2,b.

55.0kg Takayuki Yano 5 (0,0,2,3)

Yoshihiro Sawa 2 (0,0,0,2)

3 (0,0,0,3)

8 14
2 (0,0,0,2)

Career Ladder(JPN)

Satono Diamond - Go to Heaven(Harbinger)

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1150m 2→2 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 7→8

Masaaki Kuwamura

Tsuyoshi Takano

2→2 Maiden 2yo Dirt 1100m 4→3

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1200m 1→1 Maiden 2yo Dirt 1000m 5→5

5 7
55.0kg

C2,d.b.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m

Hayatenoshinnosuke(JPN)

Firenze Fire - Kastalana(Key of Luck)

TCK 4 (0,0,0,4)

4 (0,0,0,4)

3 (0,0,0,3)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→5

Ryo Fujita

Tsuyoshi Takano

7→7

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 3→4

5 8
▲52.0kg

C2,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Achilles(JPN)

Benbatl - Penthesilea(Neo Universe)

TCK 4 (0,0,1,3)

4 (0,0,1,3)

3 (0,0,1,2)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m Scratched

Shunto Ono

Takemi Munakata

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 8→7→7

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 10→8



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

2nd/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 H.Sano 1.43.7 0.0 7th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.30.1 1.6

4th/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 H.Sano 1.44.7 0.8 9th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.45.6 2.4

6th/12 Oct.20,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.45.4 0.9 6th/14 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.45.6 1.3

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

5th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard △54.0 H.Nakayama 1.44.9 1.2 6th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Fujita 1.45.8 2.2

2nd/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.44.2 0.3 4th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Fujita 1.29.4 1.1

1st/14 Oct.22,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 H.Nakayama 1.44.8 -0.2 1st/11 Jun.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Honda 1.43.6 0.0

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

10th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.30.6 2.1 11th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.16.5 2.6

6th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.44.4 1.2 14th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Sakurai 1.17.9 3.3

3rd/12 Oct.20,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.44.8 0.3 10th/11 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Sakurai 1.16.6 1.8

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

1st/12 Apr.28,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.30.1 -0.3 8th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Honda 1.46.3 2.7

2nd/11 Apr.14,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 Y.Ando 1.29.5 0.1 14th/18 Aug.31,25 JRA Niigata Firm 55.0 R.Yokoyama 2.16.5 3.2

10th/15 Aug.09,25 JRA Sapporo Good 55.0 A.Saito 2.03.3 1.2

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

2nd/14 Sep.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.44.4 0.5 4th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Nishi 1.45.1 1.5

1st/11 Aug.11,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 K.Nishi 1.29.1 -0.4 1st/12 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Nishi 1.42.7 -1.1

2nd/9 Jul.14,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Nishi 1.27.7 0.7 6th/12 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Nishi 1.45.8 1.5

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

1st/13 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.42.5 -0.5 3rd/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.43.8 0.1

1st/10 Oct.06,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.29.4 -0.9 3rd/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.44.3 0.4

1st/12 Sep.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.44.6 -1.8 6th/8 Sep.15,25 JRA Hanshin Firm 55.0 T.Danno 1.45.7 0.8

Life

D1600m

7th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.45.8 2.2

7th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.44.9 1.7

6th/10 Oct.22,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Takano 1.44.9 1.8

Life

D1600m

11th/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.59.8 2.5

11th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.30.9 2.6

4th/9 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.30.3 1.5

Race

3

Dec.26,25 Post Time Allowance Special Weight4:40 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
☆53.0kg Haruku SanoLady Victoria(JPN)

To the Glory - Lady Brian(Brian's Time)

Night Story(JPN)

Satono Crown - Nakayama Sienne(Stay Gold)

TCK 46 (4,5,4,33) TCK 32 (1,0,2,29)

16 (0,0,2,14)

54.0kg Ryuji Tatsushiro 32 (1,0,2,29)59 (4,7,5,43)

6 9
Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 14→12→12

M7,bl. Kazuhisa Naya F4,d.b. Hiroshi Takami30 (2,4,1,23)

5→5→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→4→5→6

2 2
△54.0kg

H7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Shark Warning(JPN)

Danon Shark - Sawa Kick(Agnes Digital)

TCK 32 (6,6,3,17) TCK 11 (2,1,0,8)

C4,b.

56.0kg Ryo Fujita 11 (2,1,0,8)

Kazuya Omiya 4 (1,0,0,3)

44 (6,6,3,29)

6 10
38 (6,6,3,23)

Aeno Judge(JPN)

Toby's Corner - Smart Wave(Neo Universe)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→6→8→7

Haruhito Nakayama

Takakazu Saso

7→7→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→10→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→4→3

3 3
☆53.0kg

F3,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Touteiran(JPN)

Satono Crown - We Are One(Admire Japan)

TCK 4 (0,1,1,2) TCK 18 (0,0,2,16)

F3,ch.

54.0kg Ryota Sugawara 18 (0,0,2,16)

Hitoshi Horie 0 (0,0,0,0)

16 (1,2,2,11)

7 11
6 (0,1,1,4)

Trifoglio(JPN)

Tower of London - Humanism(Victoire Pisa)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→11→10 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→9

Riku Takami

Kazuya Omiya

7→7→6→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→6

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→5→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→11

3 4
54.0kg

F3,g.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Mon Ami(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Rikka(Wild Rush)

TCK 2 (1,1,0,0) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

F3,b.

54.0kg Masashige Honda 9 (0,1,0,8)

Takakazu Saso 1 (0,0,0,1)

2 (1,1,0,0)

7 12
0 (0,0,0,0)

Lucky Rosita(JPN)

Orfevre - Living Being(Medicean)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 1→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→9→9→8

Joji Wada

Yuta Ebina

Maiden 3yo Turf 2000m 6→6→5→4

Allowance 3yo Filly Dirt 1400m 4→5→4 Maiden 3yo Turf 2200m 10→9→8→10

4 5
56.0kg

C3,b.

Kimino Ojisama(JPN)

Danon Legend - Lady Carina(Gold Allure)

TCK 3 (1,2,0,0) TCK 3 (1,0,0,2)

F3,ch.

54.0kg Ryo Nobata 9 (1,0,1,7)

Tomohiro Arai 3 (1,0,0,2)

3 (1,2,0,0)

8 13
1 (0,1,0,0)

Copacabana(JPN)

Orfevre - Silk Queen Bee(King Kamehameha)

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 7→7→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→3

Keita Nishi

Masato Tanaka

2→2→2 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 4→4→5→6

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 3→3→2 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

4 6
56.0kg

C4,ch.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m

Tenshino Toribun(JPN)

Henny Hughes - Aoi Angel(Heart's Cry)

TCK 4 (4,0,0,0) TCK 2 (0,0,2,0)

C3,b.

▲53.0kg Yu Takahashi 8 (0,0,3,5)

Kazuo Watanabe 2 (0,0,2,0)

4 (4,0,0,0)

8 14
2 (2,0,0,0)

Thalberg(JPN)

Duramente - Lady O'Toole(Colonel John)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Takayuki Yano

Yoshihiro Sawa

4→4→4→3 Allowance 3yo+ Turf 1800m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→5→4 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

5 7
▲53.0kg

H9,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Hokuto Lory(JPN)

To the Glory - Royal Chiffon(Daiwa Major)

TCK 112 (4,4,8,96)

112 (4,4,8,96)

70 (2,2,6,60)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→12→11→10

Minami Sugiyama

Naomitsu Okano

9→9→7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→10→10

5 8
56.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Allegrini(JPN)

Fierement - Alla Salute(Daiwa Major)

TCK 6 (1,0,0,5)

12 (1,0,1,10)

1 (0,0,0,1)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 6→6→7→7

Yuki Eriguchi

Ryuichi Yoshii

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→10→9



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

14th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Yokogawa 1.47.8 4.2 5th/10 Jul.03,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.29.7 1.2

13th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.32.6 4.3 4th/11 Jun.11,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Nobata 1.46.0 1.1

9th/9 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.31.9 3.1 3rd/13 May.20,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Yano 1.14.9 0.8

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

13th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.33.2 4.7 8th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.30.1 1.6

9th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.16.5 1.9 9th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.30.5 2.2

7th/9 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.30.6 1.8 5th/9 Oct.21,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.30.4 1.6

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

1st/11 Nov.05,25 Kasamatsu Standard 55.0 K.Maruno 1.30.2 -0.5 2nd/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.29.5 1.0

6th/8 Oct.22,25 Kasamatsu Standard 55.0 K.Maruno 1.47.5 1.4 9th/18 Sep.15,25 JRA Hanshin Firm 57.0 K.Sameshima 2.13.8 1.6

1st/9 Oct.07,25 Kasamatsu Standard 55.0 K.Maruno 1.31.6 -0.7 12th/18 Aug.16,25 JRA Chukyo Firm ☆56.0 S.Yoshimura 2.13.7 1.3

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

9th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.46.4 2.8 2nd/13 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Nakamura 1.29.1 0.4

12th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.46.4 3.2 4th/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Nakamura 1.29.0 1.3

13th/14 Oct.21,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.47.1 2.8 10th/14 Aug.11,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 S.Nakamura 1.45.9 1.5

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

13th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.16.5 2.6 3rd/13 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.29.2 0.5

10th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.30.8 2.5 6th/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Nobata 1.29.5 1.8

5th/11 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.15.3 0.5 9th/14 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 K.Nagahama 1.15.9 1.4

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

5th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.29.9 1.4 4th/13 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Chida 1.29.2 0.5

5th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.29.7 1.4 7th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.30.3 2.0

10th/14 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Yokoyama 2.00.7 1.7 9th/11 Aug.13,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.45.6 2.6

Life

D1400m

3rd/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.15.2 0.8

3rd/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.28.2 0.5

2nd/14 Oct.20,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.15.4 0.2

Life

D1400m

5th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.15.8 1.4

7th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.16.1 1.5

7th/11 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.15.5 0.7

Race

4

Dec.26,25 Post Time Allowance Special Weight5:12 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
56.0kg Ryota SugawaraEl Mas Fuerte(JPN)

Battle Plan - Je Suis La(Neo Universe)

Rich Banquet(JPN)

Win Bright - Ospitalita(Swept Overboard)

TCK 62 (7,6,7,42) TCK 7 (0,1,2,4)

2 (0,1,0,1)

▲51.0kg Yu Takahashi 7 (0,1,2,4)70 (8,8,8,46)

6 9
Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→5→13→13 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

H9,b. Takashi Kubosugi F3,d.b. Keiyuki Suzuki11 (1,2,1,7)

2→3→7 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→6→11 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2

2 2
56.0kg

G3,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Dragon Wish(JPN)

Toby's Corner - Iseno Megami(Neo Universe)

TCK 13 (1,0,0,12) TCK 7 (1,0,0,6)

C3,b.

☆55.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 7 (1,0,0,6)

Naoyuki Matoba 5 (1,0,0,4)

13 (1,0,0,12)

6 10
7 (1,0,0,6)

Wind Chaser(JPN)

American Patriot - Indian Summer(Pyro)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→3→5 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→4→4

Yuki Eriguchi

Kazuo Watanabe

1→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→6→6

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 14→14 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→12→13

3 3
54.0kg

F3,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Chandelier Song(JPN)

Gold Dream - Michiru(Street Sense)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 1 (0,1,0,0)

C3,b.

56.0kg Joji Wada 12 (0,1,1,10)

Daisuke Mashima 2 (0,1,0,1)

12 (3,1,0,8)

7 11
9 (2,1,0,6)

Dia no Ace(JPN)

Satono Diamond - Al Porto(Rulership)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→6→4→3 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→7→7

Masaaki Kuwamura

Takatoshi Takaiwa

2→2→1→1 Maiden 3yo Turf 2200m 13→12→12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→6→6→7 Maiden 3yo Turf 2200m 9→9→10→10

3 4
▲51.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Kiran(JPN)

World Ace - Tiara Tosho(Admire Moon)

TCK 12 (0,0,0,12) TCK 26 (2,4,2,18)

H5,b.

56.0kg Shohei Nakamura 34 (4,5,3,22)

Kazuo Watanabe 7 (1,2,1,3)

30 (0,2,1,27)

7 12
2 (0,0,0,2)

Hakaishin(USA)

Runhappy - Elarose(Storm Cat)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→11→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→5→3

Shunto Ono

Nobuhiro Onodera

8→8→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→8→8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→3→3

4 5
△54.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Winning Shot(JPN)

California Chrome - Lake Ponchatrain(Afleet Express)

TCK 11 (1,0,1,9) TCK 13 (0,1,3,9)

C3,b.

56.0kg Ryo Nobata 13 (0,1,3,9)

Kazuo Watanabe 6 (0,0,3,3)

11 (1,0,1,9)

8 13
5 (1,0,1,3)

Grand Targhee(JPN)

American Patriot - Frozen(Hard Spun)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→6 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→7→6

Haruhito Nakayama

Motohiro Akamine

6→7 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→11

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→10→8

4 6
54.0kg

M6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Meisho Towani(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Meisho Kunoichi(Empire Maker)

TCK 15 (1,3,0,11) TCK 10 (1,0,0,9)

G3,ch.

56.0kg Ryuji Tatsushiro 10 (1,0,0,9)

Ryuichi Yoshii 7 (1,0,0,6)

60 (6,15,6,33)

8 14
22 (4,7,1,10)

Hyaku Mega Shock(JPN)

Noble Mission - Luire Star(King Kamehameha)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→9→8

Masashige Honda

Hiroshi Takami

4→3→4→4 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 9→9→9→10

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→9→7 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 13→13→12

5 7
56.0kg

C3,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Deep Ocean(JPN)

Asia Express - T M Princess(Neo Universe)

TCK 4 (0,1,2,1)

9 (0,1,3,5)

3 (0,0,1,2)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Yoichi Ando

Hiroshi Takami

10→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→5→2

5 8
56.0kg

H5,bl.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Win Trouvere(JPN)

Danon Ballade - Cash Included(Include)

TCK 43 (2,3,0,38)

55 (4,4,1,46)

7 (2,1,1,3)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→10

Hisayoshi Higashihara

Akihiko Shoji

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→9



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

12th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.16.5 2.6 7th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard △52.0 H.Nakayama 1.15.2 1.3

5th/13 Sep.18,25 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.15.1 0.4 8th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 H.Nakayama 1.16.4 1.8

10th/18 Jul.27,25 JRA Chukyo Firm ☆54.0 S.Yoshimura 1.21.1 1.1 10th/11 Oct.22,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 H.Nakayama 1.16.5 1.8

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

6th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Hommura 1.30.0 1.5 6th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.15.2 1.3

6th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Hommura 1.29.7 1.4 7th/12 Oct.28,25 Mombetsu Good 57.0 S.Matsui 1.03.0 1.5

3rd/9 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Hommura 1.30.2 1.4 8th/12 Oct.14,25 Mombetsu Good 57.0 S.Matsui 1.03.0 2.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

12th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Akimoto 1.31.8 3.3 9th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.15.9 2.0

12th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Akimoto 1.16.9 2.3 7th/16 Jul.16,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 K.Okamura 1.15.7 1.5

6th/12 Sep.02,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.15.6 1.6 13th/14 Jul.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.31.1 3.1

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

14th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.18.3 4.4 1st/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Nobata 1.15.4 -0.2

2nd/12 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.14.9 0.3 6th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.16.0 1.4

1st/12 Oct.22,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.15.2 -0.2 3rd/9 Sep.25,25 Kasamatsu Standard 55.0 Y.Tsutsui 1.30.6 0.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

2nd/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard △54.0 H.Nakayama 1.14.9 0.5 5th/10 Sep.17,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.15.9 2.0

1st/12 Nov.14,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 H.Nakayama 1.13.4 -0.9 10th/10 Sep.03,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 H.Nakayama 1.30.3 2.2

4th/12 Oct.22,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 H.Nakayama 1.15.6 0.4 7th/12 Aug.13,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 H.Nakayama 1.29.5 2.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

5th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 Y.Ando 1.15.1 1.2 3rd/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.1 1.2

7th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 M.Segawa 1.14.8 1.0 7th/12 May.22,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Yokogawa 1.15.0 2.0

4th/12 Sep.02,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.15.2 1.2 12th/14 May.01,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Yokogawa 1.46.0 2.4

Life

D1200m

10th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 53.0 A.Harita 1.29.0 1.7

6th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Yano 1.16.1 1.5

1st/9 Oct.22,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Yano 1.15.8 -0.4

Life

D1200m

12th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.47.6 4.0

12th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.31.4 3.1

1st/6 Oct.18,24 TCK Standard 55.0 Y.Ando 1.45.4 -0.8

Race

5

Dec.26,25 Post Time Allowance Special Weight5:45 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
54.0kg Tsubasa SasagawaEyesight(JPN)

Admire Mars - Talisa(Pour Moi)

Uchuno Kibo(JPN)

Asia Express - Ala Moana Wahine(Grass Wonder)

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 11 (1,0,0,10)

9 (1,0,0,8)

54.0kg Masaaki Kuwamura 11 (1,0,0,10)7 (0,1,0,6)

6 9
Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→10

F3,ch. Satoshi Fukunaga F3,ch. Hitoshi Horie2 (0,0,0,2)

4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→8

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6

2 2
56.0kg

C4,ch.

Maiden 3yo Turf 1400m

Eiko Kaiser(JPN)

Epicharis - Marian's Cook(Black Hawk)

TCK 19 (0,3,6,10) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

C3,d.b.

56.0kg Joji Wada 17 (1,2,1,13)

Ryo Akamine 8 (0,1,1,6)

19 (0,3,6,10)

6 10
10 (0,2,3,5)

Mineno Blue(JPN)

Moanin - Laurel Mese(Smart Falcon)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→8

Naoki Hommura

Takatoshi Takaiwa

8→8→5 Allowance  Dirt 1000m 11→10

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→11→9 Allowance  Dirt 1000m 10→10

3 3
56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

J Bond(JPN)

Danon Shark - Taiki Rosario(Spinning World)

TCK 20 (1,1,3,15) TCK 14 (0,2,1,11)

F3,d.b.

54.0kg Shohei Nakamura 14 (0,2,1,11)

Hiromitsu Kurita 2 (0,0,0,2)

20 (1,1,3,15)

7 11
19 (1,1,3,14)

Luna Lio(JPN)

Gold Dream - Ken Bridge Hikari(Admire Moon)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→10→11 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→13

Kosei Akimoto

Takatoshi Takaiwa

9→10 Allowance 3yo Filly Dirt 1400m 4→5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→12 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 15→15

3 4
56.0kg

H8,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Kagayaki Subaru(JPN)

Time Paradox - Eye Candy(Gold Halo)

TCK 82 (4,8,5,65) TCK 2 (1,0,0,1)

F3,b.

54.0kg Ryo Nobata 10 (3,2,2,3)

Tomohiro Arai 2 (1,0,0,1)

83 (4,8,5,66)

7 12
72 (4,7,4,57)

Vip Clara(JPN)

Makfi - Boston Sakura(Daiwa Major)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→12 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 12→11

Shohei Takahashi

Shin Tachibana

6→6 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 5→4→3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→7

4 5
△54.0kg

G5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Nobishiro(JPN)

Declaration of War - Welcoming(Manhattan Cafe)

TCK 31 (5,3,0,23) TCK 12 (0,2,0,10)

M5,b.

▲51.0kg Yu Takahashi 19 (1,2,0,16)

Ryuichi Yoshii 6 (0,1,0,5)

31 (5,3,0,23)

8 13
21 (4,3,0,14)

Valencia Snow(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Snow Piercer(Manhattan Cafe)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→4

Haruhito Nakayama

Motohiro Akamine

3→4 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→2→4

4 6
54.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Luisa(JPN)

Nishiken Mononofu - Sea Blue(Manhattan Cafe)

TCK 39 (1,0,6,32) TCK 16 (1,1,1,13)

C4,b.

56.0kg Ryuji Tatsushiro 16 (1,1,1,13)

Keiyuki Suzuki 10 (1,1,1,7)

39 (1,0,6,32)

8 14
24 (0,0,4,20)

Sound Lux(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Sky Traveler(Deep Impact)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 15→15 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→4

Ryo Fujita

Hiroshi Takami

6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→10→10→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→9 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→8

5 7
☆53.0kg

F3,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Aoi Photograph(JPN)

Espoir City - Rock'n Rouge(Casino Drive)

TCK 4 (1,0,0,3)

11 (2,3,0,6)

4 (1,0,0,3)

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 7→8→8

Kanta Taniuchi

Makoto Ichimura

3→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→5

5 8
56.0kg

C3,ch.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Tiger Shark(JPN)

Deep Brillante - F T Strike(Black Tuxedo)

TCK 3 (1,0,0,2)

3 (1,0,0,2)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→4→4

Yoichi Ando

Hidemitsu Sakai

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 2→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→8→6



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

9th/14 Dec.08,25 Funabashi Standard ▲53.0 T.Yamamoto 1.45.1 3.6 4th/14 Dec.11,25 Funabashi Standard 55.0 N.Machida 1.57.0 0.9

4th/9 Nov.18,25 Kawasaki Standard ▲52.0 T.Yamamoto 2.14.2 1.2 2nd/13 Nov.03,25 Funabashi Good 56.0 N.Machida 1.43.9 0.4

7th/11 Nov.07,25 Funabashi Standard ▲53.0 T.Yamamoto 1.44.8 2.0 1st/13 Oct.02,25 Funabashi Good 55.0 N.Machida 1.56.6 -0.4

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

15th/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ◇54.0 M.Michel 1.58.7 3.0 7th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.42.9 2.1

1st/14 Oct.06,25 TCK Standard ◇54.0 M.Michel 2.11.0 -0.3 13th/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Honda 1.57.7 2.0

10th/11 Jul.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.58.9 4.1 6th/10 Jul.14,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Honda 1.43.0 2.9

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

3rd/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.56.5 0.8 6th/12 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 55.0 H.Higashihara 1.46.2 1.5

1st/12 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.42.7 0.0 5th/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.56.9 1.2

2nd/11 Oct.10,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.42.3 0.4 2nd/13 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 H.Higashihara 1.46.4 0.1

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

8th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 M.Honda 1.56.6 1.2 6th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 F.Ono 1.42.6 1.8

3rd/7 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 2.11.0 1.9 2nd/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Sawada 1.56.0 0.3

2nd/5 Sep.17,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.55.6 0.6 3rd/16 Oct.20,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Sawada 1.43.5 0.9

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

10th/11 Dec.09,25 Funabashi Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.15.7 2.6 6th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard △53.0 H.Nakayama 1.56.3 0.9

13th/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 F.Ono 1.29.3 2.3 11th/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 H.Nakayama 1.57.4 1.7

8th/14 Nov.14,25 TCK Good ◇54.0 M.Michel 1.29.0 2.0 14th/16 Oct.20,25 TCK Good ◇54.0 M.Michel 1.45.6 3.0

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

15th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 Y.Ando 1.57.4 2.0 3rd/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.55.7 0.3

8th/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.57.1 1.4 12th/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.57.5 1.8

11th/16 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.28.9 2.6 3rd/11 Jun.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.55.9 0.7

Life

D2000m

7th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard ☆54.0 K.Taniuchi 1.56.6 1.2

10th/16 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.57.3 1.6

2nd/13 May.01,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.55.8 0.2

Life

D2000m

4th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Fujita 1.55.9 0.5

10th/12 Aug.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Nobata 1.57.3 4.2

2nd/9 Jul.18,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.53.9 0.1

Race

6

Dec.26,25 Post Time Allowance Special Weight6:20 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
▲53.0kg Tsubasa YamamotoMariachi(JPN)

World Ace - Get Out My Way(Scatter the Gold)

Maximum Power(JPN)

Bamboo Ere - In My Love(Dance in the Dark)

TCK 39 (4,6,7,22) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

56.0kg Naoki Machida 12 (3,2,1,6)57 (4,6,7,40)

6 9
Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→13→9→10 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 9→9→7→6

H7,b. Kiyoaki Sasaki C3,b. Masato Hayashi10 (1,2,3,4)

10→10→9→10 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 5→5→1→2

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 8→7→8→7→8→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→6→4

2 2
56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Think Good(JPN)

Satono Diamond - Positive Mind(Equal Stripes)

TCK 8 (4,0,0,4) TCK 59 (5,3,10,41)

H6,ch.

☆55.0kg Riku Takami 59 (5,3,10,41)

Shin Tachibana 2 (1,1,0,0)

13 (4,0,1,8)

6 10
5 (4,0,0,1)

Ecoro Titan(JPN)

Copano Rickey - Nike Actress(Afleet)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 13→13→12→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→11→11→11

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Satoshi Fukunaga

5→5→7→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→10→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 5→6→6→3 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 14→14→14→15

3 3
56.0kg

H5,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Longing Time(JPN)

Heart's Cry - Giuliet Seattle(Seattle Fitz)

TCK 12 (7,2,1,2) TCK 20 (2,4,2,12)

G4,d.b.

56.0kg Hisayoshi Higashihara 29 (2,4,2,21)

Motohiro Akamine 6 (1,2,1,2)

21 (7,2,2,10)

7 11
0 (0,0,0,0)

Meiner Odessa(JPN)

Kizuna - Meine Greville(Brian's Time)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 5→6→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1650m 5→5→6→7

Sho Yoshii

Naoyuki Matoba

5→5→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1650m 9→8→5→3

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→3→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 8→8→7→8

3 4
56.0kg

H7,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Rick Marvel(JPN)

Pyro - Koyo Maria(Dance in the Dark)

TCK 48 (5,5,5,33) TCK 10 (2,2,1,5)

F4,b.

54.0kg Ryoya Sawada 20 (6,4,1,9)

Masato Tanaka 0 (0,0,0,0)

48 (5,5,5,33)

7 12
10 (2,1,2,5)

Transient(JPN)

New Year's Day - Carnival Dax(Bernardini)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 12→12→12→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→4→4

Takayuki Yano

Kazunobu Suda

4→4→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→4→4→4

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 5→5→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 3→3→3→2

4 5
56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Fevrier(GB)

Sea The Stars - Amour Briller(Smart Strike)

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 25 (2,2,4,17)

C4,d.b.

56.0kg Masaaki Kuwamura 25 (2,2,4,17)

Kenji Tsukioka 4 (0,0,2,2)

18 (3,6,1,8)

8 13
0 (0,0,0,0)

Gale Takt(JPN)

New Year's Day - Nanayo Tiara(Meiner Love)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→10→9 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 10→10→9→10

Yuki Eriguchi

Tsuyoshi Takano

14→14→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 16→16→16→15

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→11→12 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 9→10→11→12

4 6
56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Lavatera Ryuju(JPN)

Wonder Acute - Etoile Un(Star King Man)

TCK 37 (4,4,2,27) TCK 12 (0,2,6,4)

C3,b.

56.0kg Norifumi Mikamoto 12 (0,2,6,4)

Takakazu Saso 2 (0,0,2,0)

37 (4,4,2,27)

8 14
3 (0,0,1,2)

Suruga Dainagon(JPN)

Smart Falcon - Blue Fair Play(Adjudicating)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 13→13→14→12 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 7→7→7→6

Yoichi Ando

Kenji Sano

16→16→16 Open 3yo Dirt 1800m 8→8→6→6

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 12→11→10→9 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 16→16→16→16

5 7
56.0kg

H6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Grab the Top(JPN)

Belshazzar - Grab Your Heart(Deputy Commander)

TCK 26 (7,2,2,15)

26 (7,2,2,15)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 2→3→3→3

Masashige Honda

Naoyuki Matoba

1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 1→1→1→1

5 8
56.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Arempa(JPN)

Drefong - Hanarai(Medaglia d'Oro)

TCK 13 (2,2,2,7)

13 (2,2,2,7)

1 (0,0,0,1)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 5→5→5→4

Ryo Fujita

Yoshihiro Sawa

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1800m 1→1→1→1

Open 3yo Dirt 1800m 4→8→8→12



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

9th/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.14.6 1.5 1st/11 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.13.8 -0.6

13th/14 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.30.1 3.1 1st/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Konno 1.13.1 -0.3

8th/14 Jul.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.28.6 2.5 1st/15 Sep.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.13.0 -1.0

Life

D1200m

7th/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.14.1 1.0

1st/16 Aug.14,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.12.7 -0.4

4th/10 Jul.16,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 H.Yoshihara 1.13.9 0.7

Life

D1200m

14th/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Yokogawa 1.29.3 2.3

7th/14 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Yokogawa 1.28.6 1.6

15th/15 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.15.6 2.3

Life

D1200m

10th/11 Sep.16,25 Mombetsu Standard 57.0 T.Inoue 1.54.7 3.8

7th/7 Sep.02,25 Mombetsu Muddy 57.0 F.Ono 2.04.9 7.5

10th/10 Aug.19,25 Mombetsu Sloppy 56.0 S.Matsui 1.56.8 6.0

Life

D1200m

2nd/11 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.14.4 0.6

13th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 H.Yoshihara 1.30.4 3.9

13th/14 Oct.06,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Yamanaka 2.14.5 3.5

Life

D1200m

3rd/9 Nov.03,25 Mombetsu Muddy 57.0 M.Kurosawa 1.14.3 0.6

1st/12 Oct.21,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 M.Kurosawa 1.13.7 -0.2

1st/10 Oct.08,25 Mombetsu Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.14.7 -0.2

Life

D1200m

2nd/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.13.2 0.1

1st/8 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.13.1 0.0

13th/14 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Takano 1.15.9 2.8

Life

D1200m

8th/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.14.3 1.2

5th/12 Jul.09,25 Mombetsu Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.01.7 0.4

6th/10 Jun.26,25 Mombetsu Good ☆55.0 R.Oikawa 1.13.9 1.2

Race

7

Dec.26,25 Post Time Allowance Special Weight6:55 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
56.0kg Shunsuke IshikawaChan Chan(JPN)

Namura Titan - Memoria Bianca(Kurofune)

Nine Esquire(JPN)

Henny Hughes - Honey Fitz(Gold Allure)

TCK 29 (2,1,0,26) TCK 6 (5,1,0,0)

6 (5,1,0,0)

56.0kg Joji Wada 6 (5,1,0,0)37 (3,3,1,30)

8 9
Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2

C4,g. Kazuhisa Naya C3,ch. Daisuke Mashima13 (1,0,0,12)

12→13→13 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 13→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3

2 2
56.0kg

H5,bl.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Nishino Secret(JPN)

Reach the Crown - Nishino Rapid(South Vigorous)

TCK 6 (2,1,0,3)

16 (3,1,0,12)

7 (2,1,0,4)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→4

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Makoto Ichimura

3→6

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3

3 3
56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Sound Courage(JPN)

Majestic Warrior - Ys Dream(Yes It's True)

TCK 10 (4,0,0,6)

15 (4,2,0,9)

6 (2,1,0,3)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→3→9

Reo Yokogawa

Keiyuki Suzuki

15→15

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→3

4 4
56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Buster Wolf(JPN)

Orfevre - Dear Arethusa(Tosen Dance)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

22 (1,5,5,11)

1 (0,0,0,1)

Allowance  Dirt 1700m 7→7→9→9

Masashige Honda

Kazunobu Suda

4→3→3→9

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 1→2→4→6

5 5
☆55.0kg

H6,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1700m

Silent Black(JPN)

Kitasan Black - Cowgirls Don't Cry(Pure Prize)

TCK 11 (1,1,2,7)

59 (10,7,3,39)

3 (0,1,0,2)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→9

Riku Takami

Hiromitsu Kurita

2→2→2→8

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→13→12

6 6
56.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance  Dirt 2000m

Palace Gold(JPN)

Moanin - Yamaichi Jasmine(Fasliyev)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

16 (7,3,3,3)

13 (5,3,2,3)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→4

Masaaki Kuwamura

Yuta Ebina

5→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→4

7 7
56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Ryu One ka Noa(JPN)

Looks That Kill - Ryu One Tiara(Scan)

TCK 22 (2,3,1,16)

32 (5,4,2,21)

23 (3,3,2,15)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2

Yoichi Ando

Hiroshi Takami

6→8

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→2

8 8
56.0kg

C4,g.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Lowen Herz(JPN)

Suave Richard - Piz Nair(Kurofune)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

18 (1,4,3,10)

8 (0,1,2,5)

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Kenta Endo

Shigeru Endo

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1000m 2→2



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

5th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.44.2 2.0 3rd/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.56.8 0.2

7th/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.45.5 3.7 4th/11 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.44.1 0.7

5th/12 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.44.3 0.8 6th/14 Jul.15,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 J.Wada 1.43.1 1.6

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

12th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 H.Sano 1.58.2 1.6 3rd/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.58.2 0.9

9th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 H.Sano 2.12.5 1.8 4th/14 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Nishi 1.43.7 0.8

9th/13 Oct.20,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 H.Sano 1.58.3 1.9 1st/7 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Nishi 1.43.3 -0.1

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

13th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.29.9 3.0 4th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.57.0 0.4

12th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.30.0 3.5 5th/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.43.6 1.8

7th/13 Jun.30,25 Funabashi Standard 56.0 A.Shinoya 1.45.6 1.5 8th/12 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Nishi 1.44.8 1.3

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

6th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.57.4 0.8 8th/14 Dec.09,25 Funabashi Standard 56.0 A.Shinoya 1.59.6 3.3

5th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ◇54.0 M.Michel 2.11.7 1.0 1st/14 Nov.06,25 Funabashi Good 56.0 A.Shinoya 1.57.2 -0.7

6th/14 Oct.06,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 2.12.4 1.4 7th/9 Sep.07,25 JRA Hanshin Standard 58.0 D.Ozawa 1.55.0 2.2

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

2nd/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Honda 1.43.6 0.3 7th/11 Nov.05,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 T.Hattori 1.57.2 0.6

8th/18 Sep.15,25 JRA Hanshin Firm ▲54.0 N.Furukawa 2.13.7 1.5 8th/12 Oct.07,25 Mombetsu Standard 57.0 F.Ono 1.52.2 1.8

14th/16 Sep.07,25 JRA Hanshin Firm 57.0 R.Sakai 2.00.5 2.0 6th/8 Sep.25,25 Mombetsu Sloppy 56.0 T.Hattori 1.55.1 2.4

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

15th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.59.5 2.9 3rd/14 Dec.12,25 Funabashi Standard 56.0 A.Harita 1.43.9 1.4

3rd/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Mikamoto 2.10.9 0.2 2nd/12 Nov.03,25 Mombetsu Muddy 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.50.3 0.2

4th/13 Oct.20,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.57.7 1.3 2nd/10 Oct.22,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.50.9 0.2

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

7th/14 Dec.09,25 Funabashi Standard 56.0 R.Sawada 1.58.1 1.8 14th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.58.9 2.3

2nd/13 Oct.02,25 Funabashi Good 55.0 R.Sawada 1.57.0 0.4 6th/10 Jul.05,25 JRA Fukushima Firm 55.0 T.Ono 2.02.1 0.6

4th/12 Aug.27,25 Funabashi Standard 57.0 R.Sawada 1.43.1 0.7 1st/18 Apr.05,25 JRA Nakayama Firm 57.0 T.Ono 2.00.8 -0.4

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

4th/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.58.2 0.9 5th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.57.2 0.6

7th/12 Nov.14,25 TCK Good ◇54.0 M.Michel 1.29.9 2.8 10th/13 Nov.19,25 Kawasaki Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 2.22.4 2.7

6th/12 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 J.Wada 1.15.3 1.7 4th/11 Oct.16,25 Kawasaki Muddy 52.0 K.Nishi 2.16.4 1.1

Race

8

Dec.26,25 Post Time Allowance Special Weight7:30 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥2,000,000　2nd:　¥800,000　3rd:　¥500,000　4th:　¥300,000　5th:　¥200,000

1 1
56.0kg Ryo NobataMitsukane Mars(JPN)

Cape Blanco - Aegina(Empire Maker)

Binnada(JPN)

Roses in May - Izanai(White Muzzle)

TCK 25 (2,4,3,16) TCK 15 (2,1,4,8)

2 (0,0,0,2)

56.0kg Joji Wada 15 (2,1,4,8)25 (2,4,3,16)

5 9
Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→14→14→14 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 10→10→10→10

H5,b. Hiroyuki Matsuura G4,b. Keiji Nakamichi5 (0,1,1,3)

12→12→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→14→14→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→10→10→7

1 2
☆55.0kg

G4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Multilicense(JPN)

Bricks and Mortar - Top License(Kinshasa no Kiseki)

TCK 8 (0,0,0,8) TCK 4 (1,1,1,1)

F3,d.b.

54.0kg Keita Nishi 10 (1,1,2,6)

Hitoshi Horie 0 (0,0,0,0)

19 (1,1,0,17)

5 10
2 (0,0,0,2)

Toa Nakayoshi(JPN)

Hawkbill - Two of Us(Fuji Kiseki)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 15→15→15→15 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 11→11→12→10

Haruku Sano

Shigeru Endo

10→10→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→5→5→5

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 12→13→14→14 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→5→7→7

2 3
☆55.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Aoi Koki(JPN)

Lord Kanaloa - Kingsmill(Theatrical)

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 11 (1,2,1,7)

C3,d.b.

56.0kg Tsubasa Sasagawa 11 (1,2,1,7)

Minoru Asakura 0 (0,0,0,0)

21 (3,2,1,15)

6 11
0 (0,0,0,0)

Diarmuid(JPN)

Incantation - Senkono Maihime(Statue of Liberty)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→9→11 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 4→4→4→4

Kanta Taniuchi

Makoto Ichimura

4→6→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→8→8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 14→14→12 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→7→7→8

2 4
56.0kg

G5,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

All Eyes On(JPN)

Kizuna - Kizuna(Hurricane Run)

TCK 15 (1,1,4,9) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

G4,b.

56.0kg Aoi Shinoya 15 (2,0,0,13)

Katsuo Ishii 0 (0,0,0,0)

27 (1,2,5,19)

6 12
3 (0,0,0,3)

Midnight Hawk(JPN)

Real Steel - Lady Hawkfield(Hawk Wing)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 10→10→11→11 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 5→5→6→8

Takayuki Yano

Yoriaki Murakami

12→12→11→10 Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1800m 5→5→8→7

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 14→14→13→12 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 7→6→7→5

3 5
56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 2000m

Voice of Zeus(JPN)

Bricks and Mortar - Draw a Card(Daiwa Major)

TCK 1 (0,1,0,0) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

H5,d.b.

☆55.0kg Retsu Oikawa 45 (8,6,5,26)

Ryuichi Yoshii 0 (0,0,0,0)

11 (0,2,1,8)

7 13
0 (0,0,0,0)

Yoshi Ichi(JPN)

Deep Sky - Tamano Bellezza(Wild Rush)

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→13→11→9 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 3→3→3→4

Masashige Honda

Ryo Akamine

12→11→11→12 Open 3yo+ Dirt 1800m 6→6→6→4

Maiden 3yo Turf 2200m 15→14→10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1700m 5→5→3→3

3 6
56.0kg

G4,d.b.

Maiden 3yo Turf 2000m

Sagano Oumasan(JPN)

Shanghai Bobby - Irish Beat(Heart's Cry)

TCK 13 (3,1,1,8) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

C3,g.

56.0kg Akira Harita 22 (4,5,3,10)

Taito Mori 0 (0,0,0,0)

25 (4,3,4,14)

7 14
4 (1,0,1,2)

Lilabad(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Towa Forever(Stay Gold)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 16→16→16→16 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→5→4

Naoki Machida

Yasumasa Kurita

11→11→10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1700m 6→6→4→3

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 10→11→7→6 Allowance  Dirt 1700m 5→6→5→2

4 7
56.0kg

C3,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Magic Words(JPN)

Furioso - Le Cygne(Toby's Corner)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

C3,g.

56.0kg Masaaki Kuwamura 6 (1,1,1,3)

Daisuke Mashima 0 (0,0,0,0)

10 (2,1,2,5)

8 15
0 (0,0,0,0)

Yamanin Eidolon(JPN)

Satono Crown - Yamanin Adorer(Daiwa Major)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 11→11→12→10 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 7→7→4→7

Ryoya Sawada

Takayuki Yamashita

11→12→12→12 Maiden 3yo Turf 2000m 2→2→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 12→11→11→10 Allowance 3yo+ Turf 2000m 7→8→5→5

4 8
▲53.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m

Mau Lino(JPN)

Rey de Oro - Mau Lea(Deep Impact)

TCK 7 (0,1,0,6) TCK 11 (1,2,1,7)

F3,b. Kazuma Hashimoto

54.0kg Sho Yoshii 13 (1,2,1,9)

3 (0,0,1,2)

25 (6,2,0,17)

8 16
1 (0,1,0,0)

Maono Genie(JPN)

Satono Aladdin - Step Sea(Harbinger)

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 12→12→12→12

Yu Takahashi

Kazuo Watanabe

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→4 Open 3yo Filly Dirt 2000m 10→10→11→11→5→4

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→6→6 Open 3yo Filly Dirt 2100m 8→9→11→12→11→11



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

4th/16 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 55.0 R.Fujita 1.42.1 0.7 11th/14 Dec.11,25 Funabashi Standard 55.0 T.Kasano 1.48.2 4.2

2nd/6 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 T.Sasagawa 1.43.5 0.1 11th/12 Nov.04,25 Funabashi Standard ◇53.0 M.Michel 1.18.3 2.6

1st/9 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 55.0 T.Sasagawa 1.28.9 -0.2 7th/7 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 M.Honda 1.31.3 3.8

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

4th/10 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.57.4 0.0 8th/14 Dec.11,25 Funabashi Standard 55.0 N.Machida 1.47.6 3.6

1st/10 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.30.5 -0.4 4th/11 Nov.17,25 Kawasaki Standard 55.0 S.Hozono 1.39.1 1.1

8th/13 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 55.0 J.Wada 1.32.5 2.7 4th/7 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 N.Machida 1.29.4 1.9

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

5th/12 Dec.10,25 Funabashi Standard 54.0 H.Yoshihara 1.15.5 0.9 7th/10 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 M.Honda 1.58.6 1.2

5th/10 Oct.23,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 T.Hattori 1.02.6 0.9 15th/16 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 55.0 R.Nobata 1.44.7 3.3

6th/11 Sep.18,25 Sonoda Standard 54.0 Y.Kamomiya 1.33.7 1.8 3rd/6 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 T.Yano 1.43.7 0.3

Life

D1800m

1st/10 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 A.Harita 1.57.4 0.0

3rd/9 Aug.20,25 Urawa Standard 54.0 A.Shinoya 1.28.6 0.7

3rd/6 Jul.29,25 Funabashi Standard 54.0 K.Motohashi 1.38.0 0.7

Life

D1800m

2nd/11 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 T.Sasagawa 1.28.9 0.3

1st/11 Sep.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.28.5 0.0

2nd/7 Aug.10,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.30.7 1.3

Life

D1800m

2nd/6 Oct.10,25 TCK Standard 54.0 N.Mikamoto 1.50.1 0.1

1st/7 Sep.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 N.Mikamoto 1.57.1 -0.4

Life

D1800m

2nd/9 Nov.05,25 Funabashi Standard 55.0 K.Motohashi 1.43.6 0.1

5th/12 Oct.01,25 Mombetsu Muddy 56.0 S.Matsui 1.58.2 0.9

1st/8 Sep.11,25 Mombetsu Standard 55.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.54.5 -0.3

Life

D1800m

1st/11 Nov.11,25 Morioka Standard 55.0 R.Takamatsu 1.38.9 -0.2

1st/7 Sep.23,25 Mombetsu Good 56.0 F.Ono 1.45.4 -0.2

6th/10 Sep.11,25 Mombetsu Standard 55.0 R.Kosugi 1.02.2 0.7

Race

9

Dec.26,25 Post Time Open Special Weight 2yo8:10 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥6,500,000　2nd:　¥2,340,000　3rd:　¥1,430,000　4th:　¥845,000　5th:　¥585,000

1 1
55.0kg Ryo FujitaProrok(JPN)

Bago - Share Happy(Higher Game)

Wall Rose(JPN)

Satono Diamond - Daikagura(Just a Way)

TCK 4 (1,2,0,1) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

0 (0,0,0,0)

55.0kg Takehiro Kasano 8 (0,1,2,5)4 (1,2,0,1)

7 9
Open 2yo Dirt 1600m 11→11→9→9 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 6→6→6→6

C2,br. Yoshihiro Sawa C2,b. Takanori Yamanaka1 (0,1,0,0)

2→2→1 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→6→6

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 4→4→3→3 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 12→12→12

2 2
55.0kg

C2,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Justice(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Eternal Mall(Espoir City)

TCK 5 (1,0,0,4) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

C2,b.

55.0kg Naoki Machida 8 (0,1,0,7)

Yoshiyuki Yano 0 (0,0,0,0)

5 (1,0,0,4)

8 10
1 (0,0,0,1)

Joy Seven(JPN)

Discreet Cat - Gladly(Agnes Tachyon)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1800m 5→5→5→5 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 14→14→14→13

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Takemi Munakata

11→8→8 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 7→7→7

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→3→3 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1500m 11→11→9→8

3 3
54.0kg

F2,d.b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Uptown(JPN)

Espoir City - Pinup(Smart Boy)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 4 (1,0,1,2)

C2,b.

55.0kg Ryo Nobata 4 (1,0,1,2)

Kazuo Watanabe 1 (0,0,0,1)

6 (1,0,0,5)

8 11
0 (0,0,0,0)

Euro Heart Beat(JPN)

Noble Mission - Habitus(Falbrav)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 12→12→12 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1800m 4→4→4→4

Ryoma Kimatsuka

Yoshiyuki Yano

8→8→6→6 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2

Open 2yo Dirt 1000m 10→10 Open 2yo Dirt 1600m 13→13→13→15

4 4
56.0kg

C2,d.b.

Open 2yo Filly Dirt 1400m

Woke Up(JPN)

Mind Your Biscuits - Vergeoise(Neo Universe)

TCK 1 (1,0,0,0)

4 (2,0,2,0)

1 (1,0,0,0)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1800m 10→9→9→8

Akira Harita

Takeshi Hasegawa

6→6→4→3

Open 2yo Dirt 1400m 9→8→8→6

5 5
55.0kg

C2,g.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1500m

G T Train(JPN)

Dream Valentino - Queen Sweetie(Durandal)

TCK 3 (1,2,0,0)

3 (1,2,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 8→7→6

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Keiji Nakamichi

2→2→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→2→2

6 6
54.0kg

F2,b.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m

Hesperis(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Britomartis(Special Week)

TCK 2 (1,1,0,0)

2 (1,1,0,0)

1 (1,0,0,0)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1700m 3→3→3→2

Norifumi Mikamoto

Kazuo Watanabe

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1800m 2→2→2→2

6 7
56.0kg

C2,b.

Moere Sawan Miyagi(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Moere Cover Girl(French Deputy)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

8 (1,3,1,3)

1 (0,0,0,1)

Open 2yo Dirt 1600m 9→9→8→7

Kota Motohashi

Taito Mori

5→4→3→3

Open 2yo Dirt 1800m 9→9→9→7

7 8
56.0kg

C2,ch.

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1700m

T's a Light(JPN)

Smart Falcon - T's a Rise(Wild Rush)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

8 (3,1,0,4)

0 (0,0,0,0)

Open 2yo Dirt 1600m 1→1

Takayuki Yano

Yukiharu Shimada

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Open 2yo Dirt 1000m 6→6

Open 2yo Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→1



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

12th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard ▲54.0 Y.Takahashi 1.30.5 4.1 3rd/8 Dec.12,25 Funabashi Standard 57.0 A.Harita 1.14.2 0.1

11th/12 Nov.26,25 Urawa Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 2.13.3 6.5 - Aug.30,25 Funabashi Standard 56.0 A.Harita - -

13th/13 Nov.03,25 Funabashi Good 57.0 G.Fujimoto 2.04.8 12.8 1st/10 Jul.31,25 Funabashi Standard 56.0 A.Harita 1.13.7 -0.3

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

6th/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.13.0 0.9 1st/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 57.0 Y.Ando 1.26.4 -0.3

4th/7 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 57.0 J.Wada 1.13.4 0.9 2nd/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 Y.Ando 1.25.6 0.1

1st/11 Sep.15,25 TCK Good 55.0 J.Wada 1.13.0 0.0 1st/10 Jul.15,25 TCK Sloppy 55.0 Y.Ando 1.25.4 -0.3

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

9th/10 Jul.05,25 Kochi Standard 57.0 T.Nagamori 1.25.7 1.7 8th/8 Dec.12,25 Funabashi Standard 57.0 M.Honda 1.15.7 1.6

6th/10 Jun.21,25 Kochi Good 57.0 H.Yoshihara 1.30.9 1.5 12th/16 Sep.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Kasano 1.12.9 2.0

16th/16 May.04,25 JRA Kyoto Standard 54.0 S.Hamanaka 1.11.9 1.7 - Aug.30,25 Funabashi Standard 57.0 M.Honda - -

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

1st/10 Nov.17,25 Kawasaki Standard 55.0 M.Honda 0.53.9 0.0 11th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 57.0 K.Okamura 1.28.3 1.9

2nd/7 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 M.Honda 1.12.9 0.4 10th/12 Nov.12,25 TCK Good ☆56.0 K.Taniuchi 1.43.5 2.6

1st/14 Sep.29,25 Funabashi Standard 57.0 M.Honda 0.59.8 -0.3 8th/9 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 57.0 K.Okamura 2.14.3 3.2

Life

D1200m

3rd/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.12.6 0.5

3rd/7 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 57.0 T.Yano 1.12.9 0.4

7th/15 May.22,25 TCK Standard 57.0 T.Yano 1.13.4 0.7

Life

D1200m

9th/10 Jul.15,25 TCK Sloppy ☆56.0 R.Takami 1.29.9 4.5

11th/12 Jun.11,25 TCK Sloppy ☆56.0 R.Takami 1.28.3 1.5

8th/9 May.23,25 TCK Standard ☆56.0 R.Takami 1.14.8 2.1

Life

D1200m

5th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 57.0 M.Kuwamura 1.27.3 0.9

5th/13 Oct.10,25 TCK Standard 57.0 K.Nishi 1.27.0 1.4

6th/10 Jul.15,25 TCK Sloppy 57.0 Y.Yamanaka 1.28.3 2.9

Life

D1200m

4th/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 52.0 T.Sasagawa 1.12.7 0.6

9th/12 Nov.06,25 Sonoda Standard 55.0 T.Sasagawa 1.30.2 1.2

1st/16 Jul.17,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.12.3 -0.2

Race

10

Dec.26,25 Post Time Allowance Special Weight8:50 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

Purse 1st:　¥6,200,000　2nd:　¥2,480,000　3rd:　¥1,550,000　4th:　¥930,000　5th:　¥620,000

1 1
▲54.0kg Yu TakahashiWin Librement(JPN)

Epiphaneia - Win Liberty(Dance in the Dark)

Haseno Brian(JPN)

Asia Express - Full of Stars(Empire Maker)

TCK 3 (0,0,0,3) TCK 2 (1,0,0,1)

11 (4,3,2,2)

57.0kg Akira Harita 16 (5,3,2,6)40 (3,8,1,28)

7 9
Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1→1

H7,ch. Motohiro Akamine C3,b. Takashi Harita1 (0,0,0,1)

13→13→13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1→1

LR 3yo+ Dirt 2000m 12→11→11→11 Allowance  Dirt 1200m Cancelled

2 2
57.0kg

H5,b.

LR 3yo+ Dirt 1800m

Lampron(JPN)

Best Warrior - Actif(Fasliyev)

TCK 42 (7,0,8,27) TCK 21 (8,7,0,6)

H5,d.b.

57.0kg Yoichi Ando 28 (12,7,0,9)

Katsunori Arayama 10 (6,1,0,3)

42 (7,0,8,27)

7 10
22 (5,0,3,14)

Neo Tokio(JPN)

Kizuna - Dubawi Deity(Dubawi)

Open 3yo+ Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→2→2

Joji Wada

Motohiro Akamine

1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→3 Open 3yo+ Dirt 1400m 2→3→3

3 3
57.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Godsend(JPN)

Asia Express - Gift of the Luck(Deep Impact)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

H5,b.

57.0kg Takehiro Kasano 34 (9,2,5,18)

Takanori Yamanaka 17 (3,2,4,8)

25 (3,2,1,19)

8 11
19 (3,1,1,14)

Wara(JPN)

Copano Rickey - Perochan(Sakura President)

Allowance  Dirt 1300m 2→3→3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→6→6

Ryo Nobata

Terunobu Fujita

7→6 Allowance  Dirt 1200m Cancelled

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1→2 Open 3yo+ Dirt 1200m 14→13

4 4
57.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance 4yo+ Dirt 1200m

Edono Phoenix(JPN)

Isla Bonita - Shumpu Sairai(French Deputy)

TCK 16 (4,5,0,7) TCK 7 (0,1,0,6)

H6,b.

57.0kg Kenji Okamura 28 (3,5,2,18)

Yukiharu Shimada 0 (0,0,0,0)

20 (7,5,0,8)

8 12
15 (5,3,0,7)

Dibaryon(JPN)

Just a Way - Fermion(Agnes Tachyon)

Allowance  Dirt 900m 1→1→2 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→11→11

Masashige Honda

Takakazu Saso

2→2 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 9→9→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→11→12

5 5
57.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1000m

Louis(JPN)

Kinshasa no Kiseki - Raduga(Sakura Bakushin O)

TCK 18 (6,3,4,5)

26 (7,3,4,12)

21 (7,3,4,7)

Open 3yo+ Dirt 1200m 4→5

Takayuki Yano

Kenji Tsukioka

7→5

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4

5 6
☆56.0kg

H7,bl.

Allowance 4yo+ Dirt 1200m

Silent Gift(JPN)

South Vigorous - Je Vaincre(Gold Allure)

TCK 41 (9,2,3,27)

49 (9,4,4,32)

20 (1,0,1,18)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→3→4

Riku Takami

Kazumasa Sakamoto

5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

6 7
57.0kg

H6,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Bejart(JPN)

Maurice - S G Bloom(Afleet)

TCK 4 (0,0,0,4)

24 (2,2,3,17)

1 (0,0,0,1)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→9→7

Masaaki Kuwamura

Satoshi Fukunaga

7→5→6

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→7→6

6 8
55.0kg

F3,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Half Blue(JPN)

Thunder Snow - Ala Moana Beach(Sinister Minister)

TCK 6 (2,3,0,1)

14 (5,5,0,4)

7 (3,2,0,2)

Open 3yo+ Dirt 1200m 1→2

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Keiyuki Suzuki

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Open 3yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Open 3yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1→1



Dec.23,25 Dec.23,25

Rank Name Starts 1st 2nd 3rd other Rank Name Starts 1st 2nd 3rd other

1 Takayuki Yano 637 156 108 84 289 1 Katsunori Arayama 225 73 41 18 93

2 Tsubasa Sasagawa 588 103 94 94 297 2 Terunobu Fujita 304 65 36 33 170

3 Joji Wada 563 85 58 37 383 3 Naoyuki Matoba 264 53 34 25 152

4 Sho Yoshii 565 72 55 61 377 4 Hidemitsu Sakai 168 46 23 11 88

5 Keita Nishi 495 63 54 38 340 5 Kazuo Watanabe 323 43 34 32 214

6 Ryo Fujita 547 55 60 68 364 6 Daisuke Mashima 168 43 23 23 79

7 Yoichi Ando 528 53 62 50 363 7 Satoshi Fukunaga 296 33 44 39 180

8 Norifumi Mikamoto 254 51 36 27 140 8 Hideyo Yoneta 284 33 37 27 187

9 Ryo Nobata 508 47 36 38 387 9 Shin Tachibana 284 33 33 27 191

10 Masashige Honda 360 46 50 42 222 10 Kazumasa Sakamoto 339 31 27 17 264

2025 Ranking the 10 Best Jockeys in TOKYO CITY KEIBA

Last Update: Last Update: 

2025 Ranking the 10 Best Trainers in TOKYO CITY KEIBA



#1 #2 #3 #4 #5

Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name

1 3 Kakuhime 1 4 Little Devil 1 8 Anela Lino 1 6 Ruby Marvel 3 5 Kimino Ojisama

2 14 Career Ladder 2 5 Taisei Deity 2 11 Kana Hogera 2 1 Kurino Edel 8 10 Toa Nakayoshi

3 6 Tenshino Toribun 5 1 Eyesight 3 4 Mon Ami 6 3 Longing Time

6 4 Rick Marvel 6 2 Think Good 4 11 Dia no Ace 8 16 Maono Genie

8 4 All Eyes On 8 11 Diarmuid 5 10 Mineno Blue

9 8 T's a Light 9 5 G T Train 7 9 Nine Esquire

10 5 Louis 10 8 Half Blue 8 9 Binnada

10 2 Lampron

#6 #7 #8 #9 #10

Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name

1 12 Dream Panther 2 2 Marvellous Power 6 14 Suruga Dainagon 1 9 Happy Wide 2 9 Michino Ballerina

2 7 Hayatenoshinnosuke 4 7 Deep Ocean 9 6 Hesperis 3 13 Copacabana 3 12 Lucky Rosita

3 10 Aeno Judge 5 8 Tiger Shark 4 13 Grand Targhee 4 6 Meisho Towani

5 6 Luisa 6 6 Lavatera Ryuju 5 12 Vip Clara 6 7 Grab the Top

6 8 Arempa 7 7 Ryu One ka Noa 8 1 Mitsukane Mars 7 4 Buster Wolf

9 1 Prorok 10 10 Neo Tokio 9 11 Euro Heart Beat 8 5 Voice of Zeus

10 3 Godsend 10 4 Edono Phoenix

Keita Nishi

Masashige Honda

Top 10 Jockeys Today's Rides Dec.26,25

Joji Wada

Norifumi Mikamoto

Sho Yoshii

Ryo Nobata

Takayuki Yano

Ryo Fujita

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Yoichi Ando



・Sex

C Colt ( 2-4yo )

H Horse ( 5yo+ )

G Gelding

F Filly ( 2-4yo )

M Mare ( 5yo+ )

Horse Data Past Performance  Data ・Coat Color

① Bracket Number ⑩ No. of Starts, (Wins,Seconds,Thirds,Others) ch. chestnut

② Horse Number ・in Lifetime d.ch. dark chestnut

・at the Racetrack to Run b. bay

・at the Surface and Distance to Run d.b. dark bay

⑪ Finish Position/No. of Runners br. brown

⑫ Date of Race bl. black

⑬ Racetrack g. gray

1 2 3 4 ⑭ Type of Race w. white

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 ⑮ Surface,Distance ・Weight Allowance

⑯ Condition (see the table below) ★ -4kg

③ Horse Name (Country Foaled) ▲ -3kg

④ Sire-Dam (Broodmare Sire) △ ◇ -2kg

⑤ Racing Silks ☆ -1kg

⑥ Sex,Age,Coat Color ⑰ Weight Carried (kilograms) ・Type of race

⑦ Weight to Carry, allowance ⑱ Jockey G Grade

⑧ Jockey ⑲ Position at Each Corner L Listed

⑨ Trainer ⑳ Finish Time (seconds) LR Listed Restricted

㉑ Margin (seconds)

WetterDrier

Soft

Standard Good Muddy Sloppy

Turf

Dirt

Firm Good Yielding

Symbols and Abbreviations

8

How to Read the PROGRAM

Bracket No.

Horse No.

5 6 7

Bracket Number and Horse Number

If there are 9 or more starters,two horses each would be slotted in 

each bracket  from the larger number,the bracket 8.

The Colors of the jockey's cap identifies the Bracket Number.

e.g. 12starters in the race

1 2 3 4 5 86 7 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21



① Mark the racetrack to bet. ⑥ Mark ONE horse number. If you chose betting type (1)-(7) , leave this section BLANK.

② Mark the race number to bet. ⑦ Mark the amount and the unit to bet. 

③ Mark the betting type. For more information, see upper right table. e.g.  2,000 yen → [2] and [×￥1,000]　　700 yen → [4] and [3] and [×￥100]

④ Mark ONE horse (bracket) number.If you chose betting type (3)-(9) , ⑧ Mark here to cancel the bet.

mark another horse (bracket) number in ⑤. ⑨ Mark here to bet on the race offered on the previous day.

⑤ Mark ONE horse (bracket) number.

If you chose betting type (1)-(2) , leave this section BLANK.

If you chose betting type (8)-(9) , mark another horse number in ⑥.

① ① Check the Payable [払戻中] mark.

② ② Insert your winning betting tickets.

③ ③ Press the payment [精算] button.

④ ④ Out comes your money!

⑤

3 or more runners

4 or more runners

2 Bracket Nos.

2 Bracket Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

9 or more runners

3 or more runners1st,2nd in ANY order

1st,2nd in EXACT order(4) BRACKET EXACTA

(5) QUINELLA

1st,2nd in ANY order

Any two of the first three

placed horses in ANY order

1st,2nd in EXACT order(6) EXACTA

(7) QUINELLA PLACE

How to Fill out a Mark Card ( Betting Slips )

Available race

2 or more runners

5 or more runners

9 or more runners

1st,2nd,3rd

1st

Dividend Qualification

There are different kinds of mark cards available, but start out using this red “light card” !

Betting Type

(1) WIN

(2) SHOW

(3) BRACKET QUINELLA

Select

1 Horse No.

1 Horse No.

e.g. Betting EXACTA for  1 - 2  and  3 - 1  in the 5th race at Oi Racetrack (TCK) .

(8) TRIO

(9) TRIFECTA

Insert paper bills and coins.

How to Buy the Betting Ticket How to Collect your Winning

3 Horse Nos.

3 Horse Nos.

1st,2nd,3rd in ANY order

Note: If there are 7 or less runners in a race, SHOW winners are horses that place only in 1st or 2nd place.

1st,2nd,3rd in EXACT order

4 or more runners

4 or more runners

More informations

Press the payment [精算] button.

Take Betting ticket ( and change) .

Check the betting ticket on the screen.

Insert filled-out mark card (betting slips).

 2 minutes before the post time.

Note: Deadline for placing bets is

For Beginners

Area Guide

QR links to TCK official website

①
② ③

④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦

⑧

⑨

①

②

④

⑤

③

① ③

②

④ ④

⑤


